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29 March 2011

James A Krueger, Attomey
Registered Agent of the Sawyer Corporate Group, lncorporated
cJo Vandebelg, Johnson & Gandara

Wells Fargo Plaza
1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1900
Tacoma, WA 98402-4391
Phone: "{253) 383-3791
FAX: (253) 3836377

Kerry S. Bivens, President,
Sawyer Corporate Group, I ncorporated
1400 River Road
Puyallup, WA 98371
Phone: (253) 286-6000
FAX: (253) 286-6001

As owners of the KIA of Puyallup automotive dealership, the Sawyer Corporation Group, lncorporated,
owes us $2,240.55 due to an unlawful pricing of a KIA 2011 Forte EX 5 Door, Model Code C5562, vehicle
identification number MN) KNAFU5A2785333715, that we purchased from KIA of Puyallup on 7
December 2010 on Sales lnvoice Order# 68492. The manufacturefs suggested retail price (MSRP) on
the sticker of the subject vehide is $18,840.00. However, the cash price that KIA of Puyallup wrde on its
Sales lnvoice Order# 68492, and therefore charged us when we purchased the subject vehicle, is
$20,839.00. Therefore, KIA of Puyallup OVERCHARGED us by $1,999.00.

This overcharge is.a violation of Section (1) (d) of RCW46.70.180, "Unlawful acts and practices":

Each of the following acts or practices is unlaMul:

(1) To cause or permit to be advertised, printed, displayed, published, distributed,
broadcasted, televised, or disseminated in any mannerwhatsoever, any statement or
representation with regad to the sale, lease, or financing of a vehicle which is false,
deceptive, or misleading, including but not limited to the following:

" (d) That a new vehicle will be sold for a certain amount ahve or below cost without
computing cost as the exact amount of the factory invoice on the specificvehicle to be
sold;

ln addition, RCW 46.7.900, "Liberal constructiop', specifically instructs any judge who presides over a
case that involves RCW Chapter 46.70, "Oealer$ and manufacturers", to construe its provisions liberally
to the end that deceptive pradices or commission of fraud or misrepresentation in the sale ... of vehicles
in this state may be prohib'rted and prevented ... o
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Also, this overcharge is a violation of RCW 19.86.020, "Unfair competition, practices declared unlawful",
which clearly states that "Unfair methods of competition and unfair or deceptive acts or pradices in the
conduct of any trade or commerce are hereby declared unlawful." And because this law is part of RCW
Chapter 19.86, "Unfair business practices - consumer protection", RCW 19.86.020 is also subject to
liberal consiruction, per RCW 19.86.920.

This illegal overcharge of $1 ,999.00 by KIA af Puyallup actually cost us a
the sales tax paid on the overcharge, because of interest paid on money
overcharge, and because of other charges, as shown below:

Cash Pri ce on Sal es rnvoi ce order #68492

total of $2,240.55 because of
borrowed to pay for this

$ 20,839.00

19, 840.00

l-,999.00

+ 191,90

2 , 190.90

+ L7.69

2 ,208. 59

15 .00

? ,240. 55 * -:,

and resulting increase in sales
{lri' Jod.,:-',-*',,,,..':

f" :'- s ''' ': -'':"

L7,8L3-?6 @. '{'*P '

Manufacturer's suggested netail Price (usnp) on sticker
of 201L KIA Forte Ex S-Door , Bri ght Si I ver !
vehi cl e rdenti fi cati o* Numb6r (vim) KNAFu5A27B53337L5

overcharge on cash Pri ce by KIA of Puyal I up

Sales Tax on overcharge {at a rate of 9.6 per cent)

Amount overpaid and therefore over-borrowed

Pro-rated interest on amount overpaid

Sub-total

cost of ce.rti fi ed Copy of Last ri I ed Annual Report

cost of certi fi ed mai I
(2 certified ?-oz. parcels at $s.TL each,

p1 us 1- certi f i ed l--oz. parcel at $5 . 54)

Amount that KIA of Puyallup owes us

The pro-rated interest on the money borrowed to pay for the overcharge
tax is calculated as shown below:

Amount pai d off on I oan of subj ect vehi cl e $

Amount borrowed on subject vehi cl e

rnterest paid on Joan of subject vehicle

Ratio of the amount over-borrowed
to the total amount borrowed:

$ 2,1-90.90 / $ L7,670.55 = 0.1239860

Interest on amount over-borrowed

L7 ,670.55

L42.7L
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Therefore, because of the illegal overcharge cornmitted by KIA of Puyallup, the Sawyer Corporation
Group, lncorponated, rirhich mns the KIA of Puyallup Automotive Dealer, nori, orie us $2,240.55.

We e4ec{ prcmpt payment of this $2,240.55 orred to us, within two weeks of your reeid of this letter.
Please serd the paymentto Micfiael S. Lahsn and Elana Laham, to the address of this leilerhead:

P. O. Box 66, Renton, WA 98t157{X}66

e Rict l-arc, General Sdes llarqer, KtA of Puydlup, 111 Valley Avenue NE, Puyaflup, WA g8:il2-
Ptute: (258) 286{010, FAX e53) 28e8(X}4.

Scofr Clybum, Sales Gonsultant, KIA of Puyallup, 111 Valley Avenue NE, Puyallup, WA 98372.
Plmne: (253) 28S8041, FAX: (253) 28S8004.

.hdin ScfierE, Finance Department, KIA of Puyallup, 111 Valley Avenue NE, Puyallup, WA 98372.
Ptpne: (253) 28e8000, FAX (253) 28S8OO[

lf re do rd reeiue palrneril by Uren, you utl be
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The Boeing Company Sunday, 2OLL-04-03 11:30

Date Tj-me Type Job # Length Speed Station Name/luumber Pgs Status

42523-137 59

2OL1-04-03 LLz28 SCAI{ 03356 L zL7 14400 82s32858004

Main ?,53.286.8000
Direct: 253.286.8010
Fax: 253.286.8004
rick l@kiaof puyal I u P.com

oK -- v.L7 BM3 1-

Kia of Puyallup
111 Valley Avenue i.lE

Puyallup. WA 98372
www. kiaof puyal I u p. com
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JamesAKrueger,Attorney f nt)v fnD
Registered Agent of the Sawyer Corporate Group, lncorporated L rJ t- / I tr t\
c/o Vandeberg, Johnson & GandarawersFarloPtaza RlcK LA/IE

1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1900
Tacoma, WA 98402-4391
Phone: (253) 38$3791
FAX: (253) 383-6377

Kerry S. Bivens, President,
Sawyer Corporate Group, lncorporated
1400 River Road
Puyallup, WA 98371
Phone: (253) 28&6000

. FN(: (253) 2864001

As owners of the KIA of Puyallup automotive dealership, the Sawyer Corporation Group, lncorporated,n owes us $2,240.55 due to an unlawful pricing of a KIA 2011Forte EX 5 Door, Model Code C5562, vehicle
identification number (VlN) KNAFU5M7B5333715, that we purchased from KIA of Puyallup on 7
December 2010 on Sales lnvoice Order# 68492. The manufac-turer's suggested retail price (MSRP) on
the sticker of the subject vehicle is $18,840.00. However, the cash price that KIA of Puyallup wrote on its
Sales lnvoice Order# 68492, and therefore charged us when we purclrased the subject vehicle, is

$20,839.00. Therefore, KIA of Puyallup OVERCHARGED us by $1,999.00.

This overcharge is a violation of Section (1) (d) of RCW46.70.180, 'Unlawful acts and practices":

Each of the following ac'ts or pradices is unlawful:

(1) To ceuse or permit to be advertised, printed, displayed, published, distributed,
broadcasted, televised, or disseminated in any manner whatsoever, any statement or
representation with regard to the sale, lease, or financing of a vehicle which is false,
deceptive, or misteading, induding but not limiled to the following:

(d) That a nerr vehide will be sold for a certain amount above or belo* cos{ urithout
computing cost as the exact amount of the factory invoice on the specificvehicle to be
sold;

ln addition, RCW 46.7.900, "Liberal construction", specifically instructs any judge who presides cver a
casethatinvolvesRCWChapter46.70,.DealersandmanufadUrers,'to
"to the end that deceptive pradices or commission of fraud or misrepres
in this state may be prohibited and prevented ... "

I Rick or'rr)
I G"natt iale; 1y'lanagel i
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r Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
ttem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

l" Frint'your name and address on the reverse
sd that we can return the- card to you.

I' Attach this card to the,bpCk of the mailpiece,
or on the front if spage."iaefmits. 

?

1. Article Addressed to: . '., . ' '

{f%.;:frm,rin*tondara7; ionarli*Tfrtrnwn

%i*trff,fffru"/E6e
Ta coror, l'/4 Q 

g W? -- { 3 I r 3. $e6vice Type

fiC"rtined Mail E express Mail
'EI negistered EI Return Receipt for Merchandise
EI lnsured Mail EI c.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? @rtra Fee) E Yes

2. Article Number
(Tnnsfer fro m seryicre I abel)

?ul,u 3t11u [n[e Iq11 t qu3

lf YES, enter delivery address below:

i, PS Form 381 1, February 2OA4 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1#0
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Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsernent Requi red)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$ $0.44
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r Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is deslred.

r "(rint your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card. to you.

r Attaoh this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Herrv 5 Sit rng
Frcirclent,n4;/;;"5;P6rr"f 4*'P
l+oo H,un, fiaad
irylttitT, W4 9*E7/ 3. 1Se;ruice Type

{C"rtified Mail EI p;press Mail
- 

EI Registered EI Return Recelpt for Merchandise
El lnsured Mail EI C,O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? Fnm Fee) El Yes

2. Article Number
(Tmnsfer from service labe} ?ut] I l,t+l,u uflufi htEq ? I+33

PS Form 381 1, February 2OO4 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

C. Date of Delivery

D. ls deliVerv address different frrom item 1? El Yes

lf YES, enter delivery address below: EI fto
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